

## TOWN OF ERIE

## TOWN OF FRIE

## **Town Council**

**Board Meeting Date: 2/28/2017** 

File #: 17-071, Version: 1

**SUBJECT:** Consideration Of A Resolution By The Board Of Trustees Of The Town Of Erie, Colorado Accepting Dedications As Shown In The Erie Highlands Filing No. 11 Final Plat; Authorizing The Appropriate Town Official To Sign The Erie Highlands Filing No. 11 Development Agreement; Adopting Certain Findings Of Fact And Conclusions Favorable To Acceptance Of Erie Highlands Filing No. 11 Final Plat Dedications And Development Agreement; And, Setting Forth Details In Relation Thereto.

**DEPARTMENT:** Community Development

PRESENTER: Deborah Bachelder AICP, Senior Planner

**STAFF RECOMMENDATION:** Approval

SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND OF SUBJECT MATTER: See Attachments

## ATTACHMENTS:

17-071 Staff Memo - Erie Highlands Filing No. 11

17-071 Resolution - Erie Highlands Filing No. 11

17-071 Final Plat - Erie Highlands Filing No. 11

17-071 Development Agreement - Erie Highlands Filing No. 11